Land Use Code Locally adopted code that specifies how and for what purpose 
private land may be used.

Local Preference A clause in housing contracts that provides a preference for local 
residents or employees.

Middle-Income Housing Housing units priced to ensure they are affordable to households 
earning an income from one hundred and twenty-one (121) to one 
hundred and sixty (160) percent of the area median income for 
Sonoma County.

Multi-Family A structure containing more than one dwelling unit.

Secondary Dwelling Unit An attached, or detached dwelling unit located on the same site 
as a primary residence.